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HJRES 103
Providing for congressional disapproval under chapter 8 of title 5, United States Code, of the rule submitted by
the National Labor Relations Board relating to representation election procedures.

Congress: 112 (2011–2013, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Labor and Employment
Introduced: Feb 16, 2012
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Education and the Workforce.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Education and the Workforce.  (Feb 16, 2012) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/112th-congress/house-joint-resolution/103 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Gingrey, Phil [R-GA-11] 
Party: Republican   •   State: GA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (102 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Akin, W. Todd [R-MO-2] R · MO Feb 16, 2012

Rep. Alexander, Rodney [R-LA-5] R · LA Feb 16, 2012

Rep. Austria, Steve [R-OH-7] R · OH Feb 16, 2012

Rep. Bilirakis, Gus M. [R-FL-9] R · FL Feb 16, 2012

Rep. Black, Diane [R-TN-6] R · TN Feb 16, 2012

Rep. Blackburn, Marsha [R-TN-7] R · TN Feb 16, 2012

Rep. Boustany, Charles W., Jr. [R-LA-7] R · LA Feb 16, 2012

Rep. Brooks, Mo [R-AL-5] R · AL Feb 16, 2012

Rep. Broun, Paul C. [R-GA-10] R · GA Feb 16, 2012

Rep. Bucshon, Larry [R-IN-8] R · IN Feb 16, 2012

Rep. Burton, Dan [R-IN-5] R · IN Feb 16, 2012

Rep. Calvert, Ken [R-CA-44] R · CA Feb 16, 2012

Rep. Canseco, Francisco "Quico" [R-TX-23] R · TX Feb 16, 2012

Rep. Carter, John R. [R-TX-31] R · TX Feb 16, 2012

Rep. Coble, Howard [R-NC-6] R · NC Feb 16, 2012

Rep. Cole, Tom [R-OK-4] R · OK Feb 16, 2012

Rep. Conaway, K. Michael [R-TX-11] R · TX Feb 16, 2012

Rep. Culberson, John Abney [R-TX-7] R · TX Feb 16, 2012

Rep. DesJarlais, Scott [R-TN-4] R · TN Feb 16, 2012

Rep. Duncan, Jeff [R-SC-3] R · SC Feb 16, 2012

Rep. Duncan, John J., Jr. [R-TN-2] R · TN Feb 16, 2012

Rep. Gohmert, Louie [R-TX-1] R · TX Feb 16, 2012

Rep. Gosar, Paul A. [R-AZ-1] R · AZ Feb 16, 2012

Rep. Gowdy, Trey [R-SC-4] R · SC Feb 16, 2012

Rep. Graves, Tom [R-GA-9] R · GA Feb 16, 2012

Rep. Griffin, Tim [R-AR-2] R · AR Feb 16, 2012

Rep. Harris, Andy [R-MD-1] R · MD Feb 16, 2012

Rep. Huelskamp, Tim [R-KS-1] R · KS Feb 16, 2012

Rep. Huizenga, Bill [R-MI-2] R · MI Feb 16, 2012

Rep. Jenkins, Lynn [R-KS-2] R · KS Feb 16, 2012

Rep. Jones, Walter B., Jr. [R-NC-3] R · NC Feb 16, 2012

Rep. King, Steve [R-IA-5] R · IA Feb 16, 2012

Rep. Kingston, Jack [R-GA-1] R · GA Feb 16, 2012

Rep. Kline, John [R-MN-2] R · MN Feb 16, 2012

Rep. Landry, Jeffrey M. [R-LA-3] R · LA Feb 16, 2012

Rep. Lankford, James [R-OK-5] R · OK Feb 16, 2012

Rep. Latta, Robert E. [R-OH-5] R · OH Feb 16, 2012

Rep. Long, Billy [R-MO-7] R · MO Feb 16, 2012

Rep. Mack, Connie [R-FL-14] R · FL Feb 16, 2012

Rep. Marchant, Kenny [R-TX-24] R · TX Feb 16, 2012

Rep. Miller, Jeff [R-FL-1] R · FL Feb 16, 2012
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Mulvaney, Mick [R-SC-5] R · SC Feb 16, 2012

Rep. Myrick, Sue Wilkins [R-NC-9] R · NC Feb 16, 2012

Rep. Nunnelee, Alan [R-MS-1] R · MS Feb 16, 2012

Rep. Olson, Pete [R-TX-22] R · TX Feb 16, 2012

Rep. Paul, Ron [R-TX-14] R · TX Feb 16, 2012

Rep. Pearce, Stevan [R-NM-2] R · NM Feb 16, 2012

Rep. Pompeo, Mike [R-KS-4] R · KS Feb 16, 2012

Rep. Quayle, Benjamin [R-AZ-3] R · AZ Feb 16, 2012

Rep. Ribble, Reid J. [R-WI-8] R · WI Feb 16, 2012

Rep. Roby, Martha [R-AL-2] R · AL Feb 16, 2012

Rep. Roe, David P. [R-TN-1] R · TN Feb 16, 2012

Rep. Rooney, Thomas J. [R-FL-16] R · FL Feb 16, 2012

Rep. Schweikert, David [R-AZ-5] R · AZ Feb 16, 2012

Rep. Scott, Austin [R-GA-8] R · GA Feb 16, 2012

Rep. Sessions, Pete [R-TX-32] R · TX Feb 16, 2012

Rep. Stivers, Steve [R-OH-15] R · OH Feb 16, 2012

Rep. Sullivan, John [R-OK-1] R · OK Feb 16, 2012

Rep. Walberg, Tim [R-MI-7] R · MI Feb 16, 2012

Rep. Walsh, Joe [R-IL-8] R · IL Feb 16, 2012

Rep. Westmoreland, Lynn A. [R-GA-3] R · GA Feb 16, 2012

Rep. Wilson, Joe [R-SC-2] R · SC Feb 16, 2012

Rep. Womack, Steve [R-AR-3] R · AR Feb 16, 2012

Rep. Yoder, Kevin [R-KS-3] R · KS Feb 16, 2012

Rep. Fincher, Stephen Lee [R-TN-8] R · TN Feb 27, 2012

Rep. Ross, Dennis A. [R-FL-12] R · FL Feb 27, 2012

Rep. Palazzo, Steven M. [R-MS-4] R · MS Feb 29, 2012

Rep. Rokita, Todd [R-IN-4] R · IN Feb 29, 2012

Rep. Graves, Sam [R-MO-6] R · MO Mar 5, 2012

Rep. Scott, Tim [R-SC-1] R · SC Mar 6, 2012

Rep. Adams, Sandy [R-FL-24] R · FL Mar 7, 2012

Rep. Noem, Kristi L. [R-SD-At Large] R · SD Mar 7, 2012

Rep. Upton, Fred [R-MI-6] R · MI Mar 7, 2012

Rep. Mica, John L. [R-FL-7] R · FL Mar 8, 2012

Rep. Petri, Thomas E. [R-WI-6] R · WI Mar 13, 2012

Rep. Herger, Wally [R-CA-2] R · CA Mar 19, 2012

Rep. Schock, Aaron [R-IL-18] R · IL Mar 19, 2012

Rep. Lamborn, Doug [R-CO-5] R · CO Mar 20, 2012

Rep. Smith, Adrian [R-NE-3] R · NE Mar 20, 2012

Rep. Bachus, Spencer [R-AL-6] R · AL Mar 21, 2012

Rep. Sensenbrenner, F. James, Jr. [R-WI-5] R · WI Mar 21, 2012

Rep. Griffith, H. Morgan [R-VA-9] R · VA Mar 27, 2012

Rep. Poe, Ted [R-TX-2] R · TX Mar 27, 2012
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Smith, Lamar [R-TX-21] R · TX Mar 27, 2012

Rep. Crawford, Eric A. "Rick" [R-AR-1] R · AR Mar 28, 2012

Rep. Berg, Rick [R-ND-At Large] R · ND Mar 29, 2012

Rep. Forbes, J. Randy [R-VA-4] R · VA Mar 29, 2012

Rep. Coffman, Mike [R-CO-6] R · CO Apr 19, 2012

Rep. Tipton, Scott R. [R-CO-3] R · CO Apr 19, 2012

Rep. Bonner, Jo [R-AL-1] R · AL Apr 24, 2012

Rep. Franks, Trent [R-AZ-2] R · AZ Apr 24, 2012

Rep. Price, Tom [R-GA-6] R · GA Apr 24, 2012

Rep. Rehberg, Denny [R-MT-At Large] R · MT Apr 25, 2012

Rep. Roskam, Peter J. [R-IL-6] R · IL Apr 25, 2012

Rep. Gardner, Cory [R-CO-4] R · CO Apr 27, 2012

Rep. Johnson, Sam [R-TX-3] R · TX Apr 27, 2012

Rep. Barton, Joe [R-TX-6] R · TX May 7, 2012

Rep. Hurt, Robert [R-VA-5] R · VA May 7, 2012

Rep. Flores, Bill [R-TX-17] R · TX May 22, 2012

Rep. Aderholt, Robert B. [R-AL-4] R · AL Jun 6, 2012

Rep. Rogers, Mike D. [R-AL-3] R · AL Jun 26, 2012

Rep. Scalise, Steve [R-LA-1] R · LA Jun 29, 2012

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Education and Workforce Committee House Referred To Feb 16, 2012

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Labor and Employment

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

112 SJRES
36 

Identical bill Apr 24, 2012: Motion to proceed to consideration of measure rejected in Senate by Yea-Nay Vote. 45 -
54. Record Vote Number: 68.

Summary  (as of Feb 16, 2012) 

Disapproves and nullifies the rule submitted by the National Labor Relations Board (NLRB) and published December 22,

2011, relating to representation election procedures.

Actions Timeline

Feb 16, 2012: Introduced in House
Feb 16, 2012: Referred to the House Committee on Education and the Workforce.
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